and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule
9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand
notice dated 16.10.2024 calling upon the borrower Bharat Narayan
Shelke to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.31,63,342/-
(Rupees Thirty One Lacs Sixty Three Thousand Three Hundred &
Forty Two Rupees  Only)  upto 04-10-2024 with date of receipt of the
said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given
to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken
possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers

[...]

9 of the said rules on this 20-02-2025.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the The Mehsana Urban Co-op Bank Ltd. for an
amount Rs.31,63,342/-( Rupess Thirty One Lacs Sixty Three
Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Two Rupees Only)  and interest
thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property.
All the piece and parcels of Immovable Property/ies situated at Flat
bearing No. 703,  admeasuring  225 Sq.ft.  of carpet area on the 7th

Floor, of Building No. R-2 Golden CHS Ltd Opp.

[...]

and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule
9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand
notice dated 06-09-2024 calling upon the borrower Gurdeepsingh
Jagirsingh Barki to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs.7,78,655/- (Seven Lacs Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred
and Fifty Five Rupess Only) upto 08-08-2024 with date of receipt of
the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given
to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken
possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers

[...]

9 of the said rules on this 10-01-2025.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the The Mehsana Urban Co-op Bank Ltd. for an
amount Rs.7,78,655/- ( Rupees Seven Lacs Seventy Eight Thousand
Six Hundred and Fifty Five  Only)  and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property.
A Flat bearing No. B1- 401 admeasuring 51.39 Sq. Mts. Carpet area on
4th Floor in the project known as �ARIHANT AMISHA PHASE-1� constructed
on a piece and parcel of land bearing Survey No .87 , Hissa No.

[...]

9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand
notice dated 16.10.2024 calling upon the borrower Omkar Brijbhushan
Yadav, Aditya Brijbhushan Yadav, and Brijbhushan Sonai Yadav.
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.53,76,751/-
(Rupees Fifty Three  Lacs Seventy Six  Thousand Seven Hundred
and Fifty One Only) upto 11-10-2024 with date of receipt of the said
notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given
to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken
possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers

[...]

9 of the said rules on this 20-02-2025.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the The Mehsana Urban Co-op Bank Ltd. for an
amount Rs.53,76,751/- (Rupees Fifty Three Lacs Seventy Six
Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty One Only ) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property.
All the piece and parcels of Immovable Property/ies situated at Flat
bearing No. 403,  admeasuring 400 Sq.ft.  of carpet area on the 4th

Floor, B wing �Shri Mangleshwar Heights,� Nr Fatima Church, Village